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KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Coos'| 207 romacos

Form must be typed
ONSERVATION DIvVISION /V March 2009

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF  Commingling 1o # C O OS1207

) PRODUCTION (x.AR. 82-

OPERATOR: License # 32798

3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.AR. 82-3-123a)

2 add 721 735-cO00
APINo. 15-

Namae: Hart Energies, LLC

Spot Description:

Address 1: 7122 S. Sheridan,

_-Si-'l‘ES_VL Sec.28 Twp31 s RS9 []East ¥ west

Address 2; _Suite 2-363 1,650 Feetfrom [ North/ §] South Line of Section
City: Tulsa State:_OK Zipp {3199 74133 . g Zﬁé 3,300 Feet from E] East / [] West Line of Section
Contact Person: _William G. Hart, Member County: __Harper

633-4161

Phone: (918 )

Lease Name: VICKi JO well #: 1

m 1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to

be comminglad:

Formation: _MISSiSSippian
Formation: ViOIa

(orte); 4,464 - 4,472

portsy; ___4,742-7,748

Formation: {Perfs): "l
Formation: — (Perfs):
Formation: {Perfs):
m 2. Estimated amount of fiuid production to be commingled from each interval:
Formation: MiSSiSSippian BOPD:____Z— MCFPD: 5_____ BWPD: 20
Formation: V10l@ BoPD: __O — MCFPD:S__._ BWPD: __,___SD
Formation: BOPD:—__ MCFPD:i_____ = BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: ____ _____ MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD:____ MCFPD.___  BWPD:

m 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on coffsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

m 4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and afﬁd_av_i!_ojﬂxp_ﬁmtion as required in K.AR. 82-3-135a.

For Commingiing of PRODUCTION ONLY, inciude the following:

\ Revo S/iwfzon.

Qj §,  Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: wYes [INo

m 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Welf Completion form) for the subject

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, Include the foliowing:
[ 7. Wwaell construction diagram of subject well.

well.

O s. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibitity of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my
current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com-
mingling is true and proper and | have no informaticn or knowledge, which
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

s U b 4. ]}

Printed Name: WllhamG Hart, ‘Member
Title:

KCC Office Use Only

Ooenled  [APproved
15-Day Periods Ends: // / 2o/
Approved By: Y Date:S 23 %!

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K. A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of
the notice of application.

| RECEIVED

DEC 12 201
KCC WICHITA
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HART ENERGIES, L.L.C.
an Oblahomas Yimited Hatitsy Company

7122 South Sheridan, Suite 2-363 William G. Hart, Member
Tulsa, Oklahoma 74133 918-633-4161

* ** Dedicated to the exploration, development, production and operation of oil and ges producing properties in God’s Country * * *

December 7, 2011

The Wichita Eagle

ATTN: Legal Notices

825 East Douglas Avenue

Wichita, KS 67202

RE: Publication of NOTICE OF FILING for public notification
To whom it may concern:

Attached you will find a PUBLIC NOTICE which needs to be
published one time in your legal notice section of your
newspaper.

Please publish this notice and then send an affidavit of
publication back to Hart Energies at the address above. In
addition to this enclose your bill for the publication along
with a copy of the notice as you published it.

Please publish this notice at your first opportunity.

Thank you for your time and service of this request. If you
should have any questions, please call William G. Hart at (918)
633-4161.

Sincerdgly yours,

William G. Hart, Member
Hart Energies

Enc. Sample wording for Publication of Notice

RECEIVED
DEC 12 2011

KCC WICHITA



Addendum to:

For:

Date:

Kansas Corporation Commission

Oil & Gas Division

Application for Commingling of Production, Form ACO-4

Hart Energies, LLC

December 7, 2011

Names and addresses of landowners, leaseholders, operators and interested parties of record within %
mile radius of the subject well:

SUBJECT WELL : Vicki Jo #1,_52 NE SW Sec. 29 Twp. 31 5. R. 9 West in Harper county

Landowner:

Interested Party:

Harper County Community Foundation

¢/o Donald Jenses
423 North Lincoln Ave.
Anthony, KS 67003

George William France
6125 Natural Falis
Ozark, MO 65721

Rocket Oil & Gas Company LP
P. O. Box 22854
Denver, CO 80222

Shell Guif of Mexico, Inc.
c¢/o Lindsay Sheffield
200 N. Dairy Ashford
Houston, TX 77079

Atinum Mid-Continent -1, LLC
Atinum E&P, Inc.

333 Clay Street, Suite 700
Houston, TX 77002-4115

Fordot, Inc.
P.O. Box 283
Attica, KS 67009

Atlas Operating, LLC
15603 Kuykendahl, Suite 220
Houston, TX 77090

Deborah J. Hatfield
P.0. Box 283
Attica, KS 67009

RECEIVED
DEC 12 201

KCC WICHITA



PUBLIC NOTICE

Published in the Wichita Eagle,
day of December, 2011

BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATICN COMMISSION OF THE
STATE QF KANSAS

NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION

RE: Hart Energies, LLC - Application to permit
Commingling of Production from the
Mississippian and Viola formations, in the
Vicki Jo #1, located at the 52 NE SW Sec. 29 -
31S -~ 9W, Harper County, Kansas.
Any person who objects to or protests this
Application shall be required to file their
objection or protest. The matter shall be held
in abeyance for 15 days for production matters
and 30 days for environmental matters, pending
the filing of any protest. Protests shall be
filed pursuant to Commission regulations and
must state specific reasons why granting the
application may cause waste, violate
correlative rights, or pollute the natural
resources of the State of Kansas.
All persons interested or concerned shall take
notice of the foregoing and shall govern
themselves accordingly.

Hart Energies, LLC

William G. Hart, Member/Manager
7122 So. Sheridan #2-363

Tulsa, OK 74133

(918) 633-4161

RECEIVED
DEC 12 201

KCC WICHITA



HART ENERGIES, L.L.C.
an Obtahoma Latnd Hatitiny Company

7122 South Sheridan, Suite 2-363 William G. Hart, Member
Tulsa, Okiahoma 74133 018-633-4161

* * * Dedicated to the explorution, development, production and operation of ¢il and gas producing properties in God’s Country * * *

December 7, 2011

Harper County Herald

ATTN: Kate — Legal Notices
P. 0. Box 25

Anthony, KS 67003

RE: Publication of NOTICE OF FILING for public notification
To whom it may concern:

Attached you will find a PUBLIC NOTICE which needs to be
published one time in your legal notice section of your
newspaper.

Please publish this notice and then send an affidavit of
publication back to Hart Energies at the address above. 1In
addition to this enclose your bill for the publication along
with a copy of the notice as you published it.

Please publish this notice at your first opportunity.

Thank you for your time and service of this request. If you

should have any questions, please call William G. Hart at (918)
633-4161.

William G. Hart, Member
Hart Energies

Enc. Sample wording for Publication of Notice

RECEIVED
DEC 12 201

KCC WICHITA



PUBLIC NOTICE

Published in the Harper County Herald,
day of December, 2011

BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE
STATE OF KANSAS

NOTICE QF FILING APPLICATION

RE: Hart Energies, LLC - Application to permit
Commingling of Production from the
Mississippian and Vieola formations, in the
Vicki Jo #1, located at the 52 NE SW Sec. 29 =~
31S - 9W, Harper County, Kansas.

Any person who objects to or protests this
Application shall be reguired to file their
objection or protest. The matter shall be held
in abeyance for 15 days for production matters
and 30 days for environmental matters, pending
the filing of any protest. Protests shall be
filed pursuant to Commission regulations and
must state specific reasons why granting the
application may cause waste, violate
correlative rights, or pollute the natural
resources of the State of Kansas.

All persons interested or concerned shall take
notice of the foregoing and shall govern
themselves accordingly.

Hart Energies, LLC

William G. Hart, Member/Manager
7122 So. Sheridan #2-363

Tulsa, OK 74133

(918) 633-4161

RECEIVED
OEC 12 201

KCC WICHITA



HART ENERGIES, L.L.C.
an Oblahoma Yumitod Yatility Company

7122 South Sheridan, Suite 2-363 Willtam G. Hart, Member
Tulsa, Oklahoma 74133 918-633-4161

* 0w

Dedicated to the exploration, development, production and operation of oil and gas producing properties in God’s Country * * *

May 15, 2012

Mr. Rick Hestermann
Production Department

Kansas Corporation Commission
Finney State Office Building
130 S. Market, Room 2078
Wichita, KS 67202-3802

RE: Publication Records for Vicki Jo Commingling Application
Dear Sir:

Enclosed you will find copies of publication notices where Hart
Energies LLC published legal notice of its intent to file for a
commingling application for production of the Vicki Jo well.

The originals were filed with your office back in January 2012, so we
are filing copies of the publications that we presently have in our
file.

You will find a copy of the affidavit of publication in The Anthony
Republican on December 14, 2011, also a copy of the publication in the
Harper County Herald on December 12, 2011. The Wichita Eagle would
only send us a copy of the affidavit that they gave us on 12/23/11 so
I am sending that copy which we received by fax as the evidence of our
publication of the notice. You will note that we published in three
different papers.

We hope that this will suffice for your files as to the compliance of
Hart Energies LLC in its requirement to give public notice of its
intent to commingle production in its Vicki Jo well.

Sipcerely, RECENED
O S H— MAY 18 2002

William G. Hart, Member

Hart Energies LLC KCC WICHlTA

Enc. Harper County Herald Notice dated December 12, 2011
The Anthony Republican Notice dated December 14, 2011
Affidavit from The Wichita Eagle dated 12/23/11
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L/} abeq

Mark Flotchall, of lawfu] age, being first duly
Swom, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
9!‘ The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general paid cireulation
on & daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninterruptedly published in said County for more
thuoueympriummeﬂmpubliuﬂonofﬂu

hereinafter mentioned, and which said
Déwspaper has been entered as second class mail
matter at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Kanses, and which said Newspaper is not a trade,
religious or fraternal publication and that a notice
of a true copy is hereto attached was published in
thcremﬂnandenﬂnMomingilmnfwd The
Wichita Eagle for _1_ issues, that the first
publication of said notice was

made 28 aforesaid on the 221 of

December ap. 2011 win

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

Andlfﬁnnlfmﬂmuylthathohnpcrnm
knowledge of the statements above set forth and :

that they are true.
et St
Subsczibed and sworn to before me this

RECEIVED

Denma % équg MAY 18 2012

‘O,Lg\\g\:"‘"

29/2969291F SSHTD 3 1™H3 HILTHOIM W P21 PIRZ°E " AHL

T°d 98, "ON



F-DEC 1'? 2011

Affidavit of Publication

STATE OF KANSAS
HARPER COUNTY SS

_Jﬂw_hum

being first duly sworn. Deposes and says: That he/she is
publisher of The Anthony Republican, a weekly newspaper
printed in the State of Kansas, and published in and of
general circulation in Harper County, Kansas with a
general paid circulation on a weekly basis in Harper
County, Kansas, and that said newspaper is not a trade,
religious or fraternal publication.

Said newspaper is a weekly, published at least weekly 50
times a year; has been so published continuously and
uninterruptedly in said county and state for a period of
more then five years prior to the first publication of said
notice; and has been admitted at the post office of
Anthony, Kansas in said County as second class matter.

That the attached notice is a true copy thereof and was
published in the regular and entire issue of said newspaper

for _| _ consecutive weeks, the, first publication thereof
being made as aforesaid on ijz,;gﬂhg 14 .
20 with subsequent publications being made on the
following dates:

. 20
. 20
» 20

Publication Fee $ =1 80

Extra Copies $
Total $ 3_]80
Witngss my hand his IS day of \Decemper
20_| )
(Signe AAA 7 / U
7

SUESCRlBED and sworn to_before me this IS day
of , 20 “ .

Notary Eublic 1 v

MELINDA M. GOER";ZJ
N Public - State of Kansas
My Appmpnres JO-8-20
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PUBLIC
NOTICE

Published in' the
Harper County Herald,
12" day of December, 2011

BEFORE THE STATE
CORPORATION
COMMISSION OF THE
STATE OF KANSAS

W

APPLICATION

RE: 'Hart Energies, LLC

Commingling of  Production
from the Mississippian and Viola
formations, in the Vicki Jo #1,
located at the S2 NE SW Sec.
29 -31S - 9W, Harper County,
Kansas.

Any person who objects to or
protests this Application shall
be required to file their. objection
or protest. The matter shall be
held in abeyance for 15 days
for production matters and 30
days for environmental matters,
pending the filing of any protest.
Protests shall be filed pursuant
to Commission regulations and
must state specific reasons why
grantingthe apphcanon may cause
waste, violate correlative rights, or
poliute the natural resources of
the State of Kansas.

All persons interested or
concemed shall take notice of
the foregomg and - shall govem
themselves accordmgly o
Hart Energles. LL X : _‘f"’
_ Wllhani*G“Harl, Memberl o
=‘Manager VT Lo
‘ 7122 So Shendan #2-363“* Tt
;‘Tulsa,f,sOK F4133. ?fﬁ%"v‘«"n Ay
(918)"633-4161*@ it i@‘*’?}i@;‘&

- Application to permit |

Pey

Monday, December 12, 2011, . :

RECEINED
AL
KCE WICHITA



Conservation Division

Finney State Office Building a I I S as Phane: 316-337-6200
130 5. Market, Rm, 2078 bt Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission htip:/ fkee. ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Ward Loyd. Commissioncr
Thomas E. Wright, Commissione

April 26,2012

William G. Hart

Hart Energies, LLC

7122 S. Sheridan, Suite 2-363
Tulsa, OK 74133-2748

RE: Commingling Application for Vicki Jo #1 API No. 15-077-21738-00-00
Dear Mr. Hart,
You filed your application for commingling for the referenced well on December 12,
2011. We have sent two reminder letters that we cannot process the application until the
newspaper publication affidavits are furnished. To date we have not received the affidavits.
This is your final notice, if the affidavits are not provided within 30 days your application
will be dismissed. The Vicki Jo #1 well will then be in violation of Commission regulations and
is subject to being shut-in and monetary penalties issued against you as the well operator.
If you have any questions, please contact me.
Yours Very Truly,
John McCannon

Litigation Counsel

cc: Rick Hesterman, KCC Central Office



1}
1
Conservation Division

Finney State Offica Building Ph}:e: 316-337.6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fox: 316-3376211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission hitp:/ /kee ks.gov/

Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor
Ward Loyd, Cotnmissioner
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

December 12, 2011

William G. Hart

Hart Energies, LLC

7122 S. Sheridan, Suite 2-363
Tulsa, OK 74133-2748

RE: Commingling Application

Vicki Jo #1, Sec. 29-T31S-R9W, Harper County, Kansas

API No. 15-077-21738-00-00
Dear Mr. Hart:
Your “Application for Commingling” (ACO-4) for the above described well was received
in this office on December 12, 2011. Please forward the following information to my
attention when it is received:

Affidavits of Publication from the Wichita Eagle and Harper County Herald.
The application review can be completed upon receipt of the affidavits.
Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department



Conservation Division
Finney Stale Office Building
130 S, Markes, Rm: 2078
Wichito, KS 67202-3802

Kavn S a S Phone: 316-337-6200
Fox: 316-337.6211

Corporation Commission hitp:/ fkee ks.gov/

Mark Sievers, Chaitman
Ward Loyd, Commissioner
Thomas E Wright, Commissioner

Sam Brownback, Governor

coPY

December 12, 2011

William G. Hart

Hart Energies, LLC

7122 S. Sheridan, Suite 2-363
Tulsa, OK 74133-2748

RE: Commingling Application
Vicki Jo #1, Sec. 29-T31S-R9W, Harper County, Kansas
APi No. 15-077-21738-00-00

Dear Mr. Hart:

Your “Application for Commingling” (ACO-4) for the above described well was received
in this office on December 12, 2011. Please forward the following information to my
attention when it is received:

Affidavits of Publication from the Wichita Eagle and Harper County Herald.
The application review can be completed upon receipt of the affidavits.
Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department

RECEIVED
MAY_ 18 202

KCC WICHITA



Conservation Division
Finney Stote Office Building Phone: 314-33746200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fox: 3163376211
Wichita, KS 67202.3802 Corporation Commission http://kee.ks.gov/

Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Ward Loyd, Commissioner
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

May 23, 2012

William G. Hart

Hart Energies, LLC

7122 S, Sheridan, Suite 2-363
Tulsa, OK 74133-2748

RE: Approved Commingling CO051207
Vicki Jo #1, Sec.29-T31S-ROW, Harper County
API No. 15-077-21738-00-00

Dear Mr. Hart;

Your Application for Commingling (ACQO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the
15-day protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on May 18, 2012,
concerns approval to simultaneously produce from the following sources of supply through the
same tubing string in the same wellbore:

Estimated
Current
Production
Source of Supply BOPD | MCFPD BWPD Perf Depth
Mississippian 2 5 20 4464-4472
Viola 3 5 30 4742-4748
Total Estimated Current Production 5 10 50

Based upon the depth of the Mississippian formation perforations, total oil production shall not
exceed 200 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow
(AOF).

Commingling ID number CO051207 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this
number for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this
approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Lttt

Rick Hestermann
Production Department



